Telephone: 941-955-5100
January 9, 16, 2026	 26-00034M

NOTICE OF ACTION
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 

FLORIDA  
Clerk Case No. 2025 CA 002733 AX 

Agency Case No. 2025-022606 
IN RE: FORFEITURE OF:
SIX THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS 
($6,350.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY                                                      
TO ALL PERSONS OR ENTITIES 
HAVING OR CLAIMING TO HA VE 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST 
IN THE PROPERTY HEREIN DE-
SCRIBED: 

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action 
pursuant to the Florida Contraband 
Forfeiture Act has been filed by Peti-
tioner, Manatee County Sheriffs Office, 
on the following property in Manatee 
County, Florida: SIX THOUSAND 
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY DOL-
LARS ($6,350.00) IN U.S. CURREN-
CY, and you are required to serve a copy 
of your written defenses to it, if any, on 
the Attorney for Petitioner, Brian A. 
Iten, General Counsel, Manatee County 
Sheriffs Office, at the address of 600 
Hwy. 301 Blvd. W., Ste. 202, Bradenton,

[...]

Bradenton, FL 34205

BY: (SEAL) K. Gaffney
Deputy Clerk  

January 9, 16, 2026	 26-00042M

NOTICE OF ACTION
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 

FLORIDA  
Case No.: 2025 CA 002962 AX 
Agency Case No.: 2025-022264

NINETEEN THOUSAND FIFTY-
FIVE DOLLARS ($19,055.00) IN 
U.S. CURRENCY                          
TO ALL PERSONS OR ENTITIES 
HAVING OR CLAIMING TO HA VE 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE OR INTEREST 
IN THE PROPERTY HEREIN DE-
SCRIBED: 

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an ac-
tion pursuant to the Florida Contra-
band Forfeiture Act has been filed by 
Petitioner, Manatee County Sheriffs 
Office, on the following property in 
Manatee County, Florida: NINETEEN 
THOUSAND FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS 
($19,055.00) IN U.S. CURRENCY 
and you are required to serve a copy of 
your written defenses to it, if any, on 
the Attorney for Petitioner, Brian A. 
Iten, General Counsel, Manatee County 
Sheriffs Office, at the address of 600 
Hwy. 301 Blvd. W., Ste. 202, Bradenton,